PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3435492

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RAF TABTRONICS, LLC	04/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXXELIA-RAF TABTRONICS, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 2688	
City:	DAYTONA BEACH	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32115	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7506280
Patent Number:	7885787
Patent Number:	7888931

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)852-6100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

(716) 847-8400 Phone:

Email: spiatkowski@phillipslytle.com

Correspondent Name: PHILLIPS LYTLE LLP Address Line 1: ONE CANALSIDE Address Line 2: 125 MAIN STREET

Address Line 4: **BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14203**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21679.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHARON A. PIATKOWSKI
SIGNATURE:	/Sharon A. Piatkowski/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Exxelia-RAF Tabtronics#page1.tif source=Exxelia-RAF Tabtronics#page2.tif source=Exxelia-RAF Tabtronics#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 036099 FRAME: 0637

503388867



April 29, 2015

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

EXXELIA-RAF TABTRONICS, LLC P.O. BOX 2688 DAYTONA BEACH, FL 32115

Re: Document Number L07000089629

The Articles of Amendment to the Articles of Organization for RAF TABTRONICS, LLC which changed its name to EXXELIA-RAF TABTRONICS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, were filed on April 28, 2015.

The certification you requested is enclosed. To be official, the certification for a certified copy must be attached to the original document that was electronically submitted and filed under FAX audit number H15000103366.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please telephone (850) 245-6051, the Registration Section.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 315A00008712

P.O BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

PATENT REEL: 036099 FRAME: 0638



Department of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of Articles of Amendment, filed on April 28, 2015, to the Articles of Organization for RAF TABTRONICS, LLC which changed its name to EXXELIA-RAF TABTRONICS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, as shown by the records of this office.

I further certify the document was electronically received under FAX audi number H15000103366. This certificate is issued in accordance with section 15.16, Florida Statutes, and authenticated by the code noted below

The document number of this limited liability company is L07000089629.

Authentication Code: 315A00008712-042915-L07000089629-1/1



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida, at Tallahassee, the Capital, this the Twenty-ninth day of April, 2015

> Ken Metzner Secretary of State

> > **REEL: 036099 FRAME: 0639**

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF RAF TABTRONICS, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 605.0202 of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, RAF TABTRONICS, LLC adopts the following Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Organization:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is RAF TABTRONICS, LLC (the "Company").

SECOND: The Articles of Organization of the Company were filed with the Florida Department of State on August 31, 2007, under Document Number L07000089629.

THIRD: Article I of the Company's Articles of Organization shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"ARTICLE I - NAME

The name of this limited liability company is **EXXELIA – RAF TABTRONICS**, **LLC** (the "Company")."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Manager of the Company has caused these Articles of Amendment to Articles of Organization to be duly executed as of the April , 2015.

Name: Richan Bergerow

Title: Manager

0206038/155582/1810901/1

H150001033663

PATENT REEL: 036099 FRAME: 0640